

## **Stock Donation for Sierra Community House**

Sierra Community House accepts gifts of stock, government securities, corporate bonds, and other marketable securities through Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation.

For wire transfer of government securities, stock, corporate bonds and other marketable securities, please share the following or use direct wiring directions below.

Name				
Address	City	State	Zip	
Email Address		Phone #		
Number of shares	Approximate Value of donat	ion		
Broker Company	Broker Phone #			
Wiring Instructions:				
•	ahoe Truckee Community Foundat	ion		
Wire to:				
Morgan Stanley				
DTC #0015				
For credit to: Tahoe Truckee Co	ommunity Foundation			
Account No.: 838-011533				

We suggest you include language similar to the following with your instruction:

Contribution to: Sierra Community House (passthrough donation)

"I am donating the following shares to Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation for the benefit of Sierra Community House. Please sell the shares immediately upon receipt."

Please contact Allison Edwards at <a href="mailto:aedwards@sierracommunityhouse.org">aedwards@sierracommunityhouse.org</a> for more information.